	09-09-2004	IIO DEDADTIANA	OF COLUMNOS	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 43-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	102833062	V V	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater			copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jen-Hao LIU Jung-Sheng CHIANG Yu-Yuan LIN Ko-Chun CHENG	Name:	nd address of receiving party(ies): COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. Address:	10/929437	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		1749	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment □ M		ddress: No. 581, Julkuang Road, Neil	ıu,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name Taipei, T	aiwan, R. O. C.		
Other	City:	State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: March 13, 2004	Additional r	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	13, 2004	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6 Total pu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:				
		horized to be charged to deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller &	& Mosher, LLP 8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:		
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	19-4375	19-4375		
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter August 31, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	Signatu pages including cover sheet, attachm	1 2	1208 1208 1208	
Ma	all documents to be recorded with required cover sh Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box		09/01 02 FC	

Docket No.: L9079.04108

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)	Jung-Sheng CHIANG Yu-Yuan LIN
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable nsideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby es assign, transfer and set over to
(7)	a) of No. 581, Julkuang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United ates, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of
(8) wh	nich may be granted therefor, known as
(9)	PIVOTAL HINGE MECHANISM FOR MOBILE COMPUTER (Case No)
	which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
(10	0) on March 13, 2004 or has already filed
(1	1) U.S. appln. Serial No, filed on
	2) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said signee at the time the invention was made.
continuing or division applications as the As 2) The understanding the declared concerning way possible in obtain 3) The undecessary in connection or similar agreements 4) The understanding the understanding the understanding the understanding the decent of the lapplications thereof to have) full right to concever the understanding	dersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a atent to the Assignee. dersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not ent in conflict herewith. dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the sassignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the ates Patent Office for recordation of this document.
Date March.13, 2 Date March.13, 2	
	ment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or (b) a ide the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also 2004 Signature of Witness Signature of Witness L. L

PATENT RECORDED: 08/31/2004 REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0728